

SC 65/2025

Order No. 05

Date:-29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person Santosh Shee on court bail is absent by filing a petition.

Absent petition is considered and allowed.

Fix 07-11-2025 for appearance of the accused person and framing of charge.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan.