

SC 65/2025

Order No. 07

Date:-06.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP incharge is present for the State.

CSW 1 is present in court today by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for adjournment today on the ground of feeling of illness of the CSW 1.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW 1 is released today without taking his evidence and is directed to present in court tomorrow, i.e. on 07.01.2026 for adducing his evidence.

The case is adjourned today.

To date (07.01.2026).

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan.