

SC 65/2025

Order No. 09

Date:-08.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 and 5.
Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. PP incharge is present for the State.
No witness is turned up today.
The case is adjourned today.
To date (09.01.2026).

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan.