

SC 65/2025

Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 13

Date:- 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6, 7 & 8.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present for the State.

No witness is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.05.2026 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

I.O. is directed to produce the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ASJ (I/C)

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan(I/C)